KAWADA ROBOTICS CORPORATION
Compliant with the
humanoid dual-arm
robot NEXTAGE
ZXP7-PFL1-m-X1 JMHZ2-X7500-KR
Cups with Flange Air Gripper
More information
can be viewed here.

Vacuum inlet:(Male thread M6 x 1) Cup unit
Part no.
Weight by cup material (g/cup)
N
(NBR)
S/SF
(Silicone)
U
(Urethane)
F
(FKM)
ZP 08 U  ZPT08U-A6 4 4 4 4
ZPT1-A6
ZP08U
ZP 08 B  ZPT08B-A6 4 4 4 4 ZP08B
ZP 10 UT  ZPT10UT-A6 4 4 4 4 ZP10UT
ZP 13 UT  ZPT13UT-A6 4 4 4 4 ZP13UT
ZP 16 UT  ZPT16UT-A6 4 4 4 4 ZP16UT
ZP 10 U  ZPT10U-AS6 7 7 7 7
ZPT2-AS6
ZP10U
ZP 13 U  ZPT13U-AS6 7 7 7 8 ZP13U
ZP 16 U  ZPT16U-AS6 7 7 7 8 ZP16U
ZP 20 U  ZPT20U-AS6 9 10 10 10
ZPT3-AS6
ZP20U
ZP 25 U  ZPT25U-AS6 10 10 10 11 ZP25U
ZP 32 U  ZPT32U-AS6 10 11 11 12 ZP32U
ZP 10 C  ZPT10C-AS6 7 7 7 7
ZPT2-AS6
ZP10C
ZP 13 C  ZPT13C-AS6 7 7 7 7 ZP13C
ZP 16 C  ZPT16C-AS6 7 7 7 8 ZP16C
ZP 20 C  ZPT20C-AS6 9 10 10 11
ZPT3-AS6
ZP20C
ZP 25 C  ZPT25C-AS6 10 10 10 11 ZP25C
ZP 32 C  ZPT32C-AS6 10 11 11 12 ZP32C
ZP 10 B  ZPT10B-AS6 7 7 7 8
ZPT2-AS6
ZP10B
ZP 13 B  ZPT13B-AS6 7 8 8 8 ZP13B
ZP 16 B  ZPT16B-AS6 8 8 8 9 ZP16B
ZP 20 B  ZPT20B-AS6 11 11 11 13
ZPT3-AS6
ZP20B
ZP 25 B  ZPT25B-AS6 11 12 12 14 ZP25B
ZP 32 B  ZPT32B-AS6 14 15 15 18 ZP32B
ZP 20 UT  ZPG20UT-7A-X2 4 4 4 4 ZPT1-A6 ZP2-20UT
ZP 16 J  ZPG16J-7A-X2 8 8 8 9 ZPT2-AS6 ZP2-16J
ZP B25 J  ZPGB25J-7A-X2 14 15 15 18 ZPT3-AS6 ZP2-B25J
ZP B30 J  ZPGB30J-7A-X2 18 19 19 25 ZP2-B30J
ZP3P 20 JT2 SF ZP3PG20JT2SF-7A-X2 — 21 — — ZP3PA-T1JT-7A-X2 ZP3P-20JT2SF-W
ZP3P 20 JT2 SF M ZP3PG20JT2SF-M-7A-X2 — 21 — — ZP3P-20JT2SF-WM
ZP3P 32 JT2 SF ZP3PG32JT2SF-7A-X2 — 48 — — ZP3PA-T2JT-7A-X2 ZP3P-32JT2SF-W
ZP3P 32 JT2 SF M ZP3PG32JT2SF-M-7A-X2 — 48 — — ZP3P-32JT2SF-WM
ZP3P 20 JT5 SF ZP3PG20JT5SF-7A-X2 — 23 — — ZP3PA-T1JT-7A-X2 ZP3P-20JT5SF-WG
ZP3P 25 JT5 SF ZP3PG25JT5SF-7A-X2 — 25 — — ZP3P-25JT5SF-WG
ZP3P 32 JT5 SF ZP3PG32JT5SF-7A-X2 — 54 — — ZP3PA-T2JT-7A-X2 ZP3P-32JT5SF-WG
Input the material symbol (“N,” “S,” “U,” or “F”) into the  in the part number.
Cup part numbers
∗   Refer to the Web Catalog for details
on suction cups.

RoHS
∗2
How to Order
Cups with Flange
Flange only
6
C
u
p
s
w
it
h
 F
la
n
g
e
A
ir
 G
ri
p
p
er
A
Dimensions
A-A
Suction cup with adapter mounting parts
B (2: 1)
When the plug (M-5P) is mounted
When the plug (M-3P) is mounted
How to mount the plug
1) Loosen two bolts (M4 x 8) and remove plate B from plate A. Be
careful not to lose the O-ring when removing the plate.
2) Confirm the gasket seal in the accessory plug, then mount the
plugs to plate A.
∗1  Operating range: 25 to 35 (When a cup is mounted in the center)
As interference between cups may occur depending on the cup
diameter, select the cup diameter according to the pitch to be used.
AA
Rc1/8 (Hexagon socket head taper plug)
(Vacuum pressure supply (PV)  port)
M5 x 0.8 thread depth 4
(Vacuum pressure supply (PV) port)
P.C.D.50
4 x ø6.6
(Conforming to ISO9409-1-50-4-M6)
ø64
45°
6 H8 ( +0.018
  0
) depth 4.3
ø31.5 h8 (  0
−0.039)
B
11
.9
12
71
.9
2.
5
4 x Counterbore diameter ø11, depth 8.9
ø105
60 (Operating range: 50 to 70)
30 ∗1
(4
2)

for Collaborative Robots
9
How to Order
q Number of fingers
2 2
w Bore size
16 16 mm
e Action
D Double acting
t Number of auto switches
Nil 2
S 1
N n
y Attachment
Nil Without attachment
A With attachment
u Protective cover
Nil Without protective
cover
C With protective cover
RoHS
For KAWADA ROBOTICS
CORPORATION
JMHZ 2 16 D M9NW X7500 A C KR
∗  Lead wire length symbols:
 0.5 m……………  Nil (Example) M9NW
    1 m……………  M (Example) M9NWM
    3 m……………  L (Example) M9NWL
    5 m……………  Z (Example) M9NWZ
∗  When using the 2-color indicator type, please make the setting so that the indicator is lit in red to ensure the detection at the proper position of the air gripper.
∗  Product mounting bolts are included in the package.
∗  Use M9N/M9NW when directly connecting the auto switch to the robot.
∗1  Auto switches marked with a “v” are produced upon receipt of order.
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to the Web Catalog for further information on auto switches.
r Auto switch
Symbol Specifications Model
Nil Without auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
—
M9N Solid state auto
switch D-M9N
M9NW
2-color indicator
solid state auto
switch
D-M9NW
Type
Special
function
Electrical
entry
Indicator
light
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]∗1
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable load
DC AC In-line
0.5
(Nil)